Time
14:00

14:05

14:30

15:00

15:00

15:30

15:45

16:00

16:15

17:15

17:50

18:00

125th Panel Plenary meeting efsva

Location: Teleconference

Chair: Antonio Hernandez Jerez

No. Item

1 Welcome and Apologies
for absence

Adoption of the agenda

Declarations of interest

4 Ongoing activities from
the Scientific Committee

5 ED meets the PPR Panel

6 Scientific outputs
submitted for
discussion/adoption

6.1 Draft opinion concerning
the basic substances
chitosan and chitosan
hydrochloride (EFSA-Q-

2024-00037)

6.2 Waiving the dog studies in
the regulatory process for
agrochemical approval

Coffee break

6.3 Application of PBK
modelling for the QIVIVE
of DNT IVB data for
pesticide active
substances

7 EFSA technical report on
Development of a DNT
AOP using voltage gate
sodium channel inhibition
as a molecular initiating

event (EFSA-Q-2021-
00443)

8 Guidance on the use of
biomarkers of effect in
regulatory risk
assessment of chemicals

9 AOB

End of Plenary Meeting

EUROPEAN
FOOD
SAFETY
AUTHORITY

Presenter/comments
Chair

Chair
Chair

For Information — Antonio Hernandez

Bernard Url

For information - Giorgia Vianello, Roberto Lava

For information — Martina Panzarea, Andrea Terron

For information - Jochem Louisse, Iris Mangas, Andrea
Terron

For information — Iris Mangas, Andrea Terron

For information — Lucian Farcal


https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2024-00037?search=chitosan
https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2024-00037?search=chitosan
https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2021-00443?search=voltage+gate+sodium+channel+
https://open.efsa.europa.eu/questions/EFSA-Q-2021-00443?search=voltage+gate+sodium+channel+

