SCIENTIFIC PANEL ON PLANT PROTECTION PRODUCTS AND THEIR RESIDUES 125th Panel Plenary meeting



18 Apr 2024 14:00-18:00

Location: Teleconference

Chair: Antonio Hernandez Jerez

Time	No.	Item	Presenter/comments
14:00	1	Welcome and Apologies for absence	Chair
	2	Adoption of the agenda	Chair
	3	Declarations of interest	Chair
14:05	4	Ongoing activities from the Scientific Committee	For Information – Antonio Hernandez
14:30	5	ED meets the PPR Panel	Bernard Url
15:00	6	Scientific outputs submitted for discussion/adoption	
15:00	6.1	Draft opinion concerning the basic substances chitosan and chitosan hydrochloride (EFSA-Q-2024-00037)	For information – Giorgia Vianello, Roberto Lava
15:30	6.2	Waiving the dog studies in the regulatory process for agrochemical approval	For information – Martina Panzarea, Andrea Terron
15:45		Coffee break	
16:00	6.3	Application of PBK modelling for the QIVIVE of DNT IVB data for pesticide active substances	For information – Jochem Louisse, Iris Mangas, Andrea Terron
16:15	7	EFSA technical report on Development of a DNT AOP using voltage gate sodium channel inhibition as a molecular initiating event (EFSA-Q-2021-00443)	For information – Iris Mangas, Andrea Terron
17:15	8	Guidance on the use of biomarkers of effect in regulatory risk assessment of chemicals	For information – Lucian Farcal
17:50	9	AOB	
18:00	End of Plenary Meeting		